FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

101120191 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

ratent and Trademark Office

71	8/4/94		Attorney Docket No.: 040894-5480		
To the Assistant Commi	ssioner for Patents: ed original documents or copy thereof.		ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT		
1. Name of conveying p	arty(ies):	2. Name and addre	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1. Daisuke INAGAKI 2. Yasuhisa IKUSHIMA		Name: Keyence Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Internal Addres	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: X AssignmentMerger		Street Address:	1-3-14, Higashinakajima, Higashiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 533-8555 Japan		
Security Agreemen Other		City: State:	Zip:		
Execution Date:	July 29, 1999	,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is be	ing filed together with a new application the July 29, 1999	e execution date of the	application is:		
A. Patent Application		No.(s)	04 569395		
Additional numbers a	ttached: Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Mr. Robert J. Gaybrick Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629			.F.R §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>		
		X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310			
Street Address: City: Washington	1800 M Street, N.W. State: D.C. Zip: 20036		t number: 50-0310 of page if paying by deposit account		
9. Statement and Signatu	re				
To the best of n the original doc	y knowledge and belief, the foregoing infoument.		rect and any attached copy is a true copy of		

WA01A/24265.1

01 FC+581

J. Michael Thesz

Name of Person Signing 08/16/1999 NTHAI1 00000277 09369295

40_00_0P

August 6, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inven IMAGE EDGE DETECTION MET				invention entitled:
RECORDING MEDIUM for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent on, (Serial)			with; or filed an appli	cation for United
WHEREAS, KEYENCE CORPORAT: address is *See below the entire right, title, and interest in and to this inv Letters Patent to be issue upon this application;	ION (he application	a corporation of _ ereinafter referred for United States	Japan to as Assignee), is do s Letters Patent on thi	whose post office esirous of securing s invention and th
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assover unto the assignee, its lawful successors and as application, and all divisions, and continuations the and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignment;	signed, transferred, and ssigns, MY/OUR entire ereof, and all Letters Pere and request the Comr	set over, and do right, title, and i atent of the Unite nissioner of Pater	hereby sell, assign, tr interest in and to this id States which may b its and Trademarks of	ansfer, and set invention and this be granted thereon, f the United States
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant an assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts know all lawful papers when called upon to do so, executo this invention in said assignee, its successors and rightful oaths and generally do everything possible protection for this invention in the United States, it shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assignee.	on to ME/US respecting the and deliver all paper designs, execute all designs to aid assignee, its such theing understood that	g this invention a rs that may be ne- livisional, continu ccessors and assig	nd testify in any lega cessary or desirable to ation, and reissue app ns, to obtain and enfo	I proceeding, sign o perfect the title olications, make all orce proper patent
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and requent the sum of the s	theses (Application No nown.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature		Date	
Daisuke Inaĝaki	Paisuke (nægg bin	July 29,	1999
Address Osaka, Japan	Citizenship Japan			
Full Name of Second Assignor Yasuhisa Ikushima	Assignor's Signature Tasuhisa	_ (.	Date July 29,	1999
Address Osaka, Japan			Citizenship Japan	
Names of additional inventors attached [] Yes	(X) No			

* 1-3-14, Higashinakajima, Higashiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 533-8555 Japan

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS

WA01/194585.1

PATENT REEL: 010157 FRAME: 0901